1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Test Specification Test Method & Condition
Resistance to Soldering Heat
No Mechanical Damage
Inductance: ±20% of initial value

M = ±20%, Y = ±30%
Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
Part Number System
Rated inductance in μH (R denotes decimal point)
NFP
Series
RoHS compliant
R47M TR F0806
Case Size
Current rating code (120=1200mA)
120
NFP1008 SIZE NFP1008 SIZE
(*) Identifies performance of both thickness constructions(*) Identifies performance of (1.1mm) thickness constructions
No (*) Identifies (0.9 mm) thickness constructions
4
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
REEL DIMENSIONS (mm):
EMBOSSED PLASTIC CARRIER DIMENSIONS (mm)
W
1.5
4.0
±0.1
0.3 Max.
K
C
A
1.5
4.0
±0.1
3.5
±0.05
2.0
±0.05
CARRIER DIMENSIONS  & REEL QUANTITY (mm)
TYPE Part Thickness A B K max. Carrier Material Reel Qty
NFP0805
0.5 1.60 ± 0.10
2.30 ± 0.10
- Paper 5,000
0.9 1.55 ± 0.10
1.45 Plastic 3,000
NFP0806 0.9 1.90 ± 0.10
NFP1008
0.9
2.30 ± 0.10 2.80 ± 0.10
1.1
PAPER CARRIER DIMENSIONS (mm)
4.0 ±0.1
3.
5
±0
.0
5
Sprocket Hole 1.5 +0.1/-0
0.8 Max.
8.
0
±0
.3
A
4.0 ±0.1
B
2.0
±0.05
10.0
±1.5
5
8
±2
.0
13.0±0.5
2.45 ± 0.2